

Welcome to the Village of Dwight Electric Municipal Aggregation Program

August 13, 2021

Dear Village of Dwight Resident,

Following a competitive bid process, **Village of Dwight** selected Dynegy as the electric supplier for our municipal aggregation program through **October 2023**. You will automatically be enrolled in the program as a Village of Dwight resident. There are never any switching or early termination fees.

Program Details:

- Your fixed low rate of \$0.06367 per kWh is guaranteed until October 2023
- Your current billing method will not change; you will continue to receive one monthly invoice from ComEd
- This is a firm, fixed, all-inclusive rate
- There is no enrollment, switching or early termination fee

Your Options as a Customer:

If you choose not to participate in this program, please contact Dynegy by returning the enclosed opt out card or calling (844) 351-7691 **by September 3, 2021** regardless if you have opted out of programs in the past. To learn more about the program, please review the enclosed Terms and Conditions or visit our website at <u>www.Dynegy.com</u>.

You also have the option to purchase electricity from a Retail Electric Supplier, or from ComEd without penalty pursuant to Section 16-103 of the Public Utilities Act. Information can be found at <u>www.PlugInIllinois.org</u> and <u>www.ComEd.com</u>. You may request from the Illinois Power Agency, without charge, a list of all supply options available to you in a format that allows comparison of prices and products.

Dynegy is an independent seller of power and energy service and is certified as a Retail Electric Supplier by the Illinois Commerce Commission (ICC Docket No. 14-0336).

Sincerely,

Village of Dwight

See Reverse for Frequently Asked Questions